FILE NO. 020857

RESOLUTION NO. 361-02

[Commending the students, teachers and administration of Thurgood Marshall Academic High School.]

Resolution recognizing the accomplishments and achievements of the students, faculty and administration at Thurgood Marshall Academic High School in San Francisco.

WHEREAS, Thurgood Marshall Academic High School was established in 1994 as an alternative option for college preparatory education in a public high school on the east side of San Francisco; and

WHEREAS, Thurgood Marshall Academic High School is achieving its mission of producing graduates who continue on to a college education; and,

WHEREAS, Thurgood Marshall Academic High School provides a strong and successful 280 unit requirement for graduation; and,

WHEREAS, Thurgood Marshall Academic High School faculty is motivated, dedicated, responsible, and professional; and,

WHEREAS, The Thurgood Marshall Academic High School administration maintains high professional standards, incorporates expert programs and systems into the curriculum, and utilizes all available tools to enhance the learning environment for students; and,

WHEREAS, Dr. Samuel Butscher, as Principal and educational leader, has gathered teachers who have the energy and commitment to work long hours on behalf of the students; and,

WHEREAS, Students, parents and alumni support the current program and leadership at Thurgood Marshall Academic High School; now, therefore, be it

Leland Y. Yee, Ph.D. BOARD OF SUPERVISORS RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco supports the academic achievements of the students, faculty and administration of Thurgood Marshall Academic High School; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco commends the dedication and commitment exhibited by the family of Thurgood Marshall Academic High School.

Leland Y. Yee, Ph.D. BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

Resolution

File Number: 020857

Date Passed:

Resolution recognizing the accomplishments and achievements of the students, faculty and administration at Thurgood Marshall Academic High School in San Francisco.

May 28, 2002 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Newsom, Peskin, Sandoval, Yee

File No. 020857

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on May 28, 2002 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Madeleine Licavoli Acting Clerk of the Board

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

IJUN 0 7 2002

Date Approved